Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

## R-08-148 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF SLOPE REVIEW FEE

**WHEREAS**, the Building Department of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the rolls and determined that certain monies are to be refunded by the Borough of Highlands to the individuals listed at the end of the Resolution; and

**WHEREAS**, these certain individuals posted a \$400.00 deposit with the Borough of Highlands to obtain a Slope Review with T & M Associates;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to immediately refund the following individual \$400.00 for a Slope Review;

Robert Lee Block 38 Lot 8 Account number 9700-8-07-21

Seconded by Mrs. Burton and adopted on the following roll call vote:

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Mrs. Burton, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mr. Nolan, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: August 13, 2003

NINA FLIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I,	Clerk/Deputy Clerk of the Borough of Highlar	ıds do hereby
certify that this is a true copy	of the resolution adopted by the Governing Bo	dy at their
meeting on August 13, 2008.		